VF3
XO Low Jitter
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
 Document No:  008-0379-0  Rev I 0215
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
Features
 HCMOS – TTL compatible

-10C to 70C
1 -40C to +85C
How to Order
VF3 FREQ.
Frequency Stability
Code Specification
S  20 ppm
A 25 ppm
B 50 ppm
100 ppm
Duty Cycle
Code Specification
H 5%
10%
 Mechanical / Marking Specification 1
Pin Assignments
Pin Connection
Pin 1 Tristate Control
Pin 2 Ground
Pin 3 Output
Pin 4 VCC
1]  Products were marked as VF3XX-X (ie: VF3BH-1) before this revision change.
VFXXXX
50.000
YWWx
OIO Part Number (See Appendix)
Freq in MHz
Date Code  Site Code
VF3
XO Low Jitter
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
 Document No:  008-0379-0  Rev I 0215
Specifications are subject to change without notice
4
VF3
XO Low Jitter
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
 Document No:  008-0379-0  Rev I 0215
Specifications are subject to change without notice
5
 Appendix
  4 ‐ Digit part numbers are used for marking.
SN  PART NUMBER  ORDERING CODE  SN  PART NUMBER  ORDERING CODE
1  OIO3022  VF3H‐1‐103.680MHZ  41  OIO3797  VF3AH‐1‐2.048MHz
2  OIO3053  VF3BH‐1‐33.0000MHZ  42  OIO3811  VF3H‐50.000MHz‐T/R
3  OIO3063  VF3B‐1‐4.0000MHZ  43  OIO3812  VF3SH‐1‐38.880MHz
4  OIO3156  VF3BH‐1‐100.0000MHZ  44  OIO3890  VF3AH‐53.125MHz
5  OIO3157  VF3BH‐1‐75.0000MHZ  45  OIO3952  VF3AH‐1‐70.6560MHz
6  OIO3186  VF3B‐1‐24.0000MHZ  46  OIO4004  VF3SH‐1‐25.000 MHz
7  OIO3187  VF3BH‐1‐33.3300MHZ  47  OIO4005  VF3BH‐1‐85.995MHZ
8  OIO3188  VF3B‐1‐80M0000  48  OIO4007  VF3BH‐1‐125.000MHz
9  OIO3196  VF3B‐1‐36.0000MHZ  49  OIO4849  VF3BH‐1‐28.6650MHZ
10  OIO3216  VF3BH‐1‐106.250MHZ  50  OIO4850  VF3B‐6.500MHZ
11  OIO3217  VF3BH‐1‐62.500MHZ  51  OIO5813  VF3BH‐1‐18.4320MHZ
12  OIO3305  VF3B‐1‐19.4400MHZ  52  OIO5826  VF3B‐50.0000MHZ‐T/R
13  OIO3350  VF3SH‐1‐40.0000MHZ  53  OIO5884  VF3BH‐1‐22.0000MHZ
14  OIO3403  VF3BH‐1‐80.0000MHZ  54  OIO5980  VF3BH‐1‐16.0000MHZ
15  OIO3421  VF3S‐1‐38.8800MHZ  55  OIO5983  VF3B‐1‐44.236MHZ‐T/R
16  OIO3432  VF3SH‐1‐12.0000MHz  56  OIO6020  VF3S‐19.44MHz‐T/R
17  OIO3442  VF3‐1‐24.5760MHZ  57  OIO6024  VF3BH‐1‐50.0000MHZ
18  OIO3444  VF3‐1‐27.0000MHZ  58  OIO6051  VF3BH‐1‐36.0000MHZ
19  OIO3454  VF3B‐1‐51.84MHz  59  OIO6066  VF3‐20.0000MHZ
20  OIO3462  VF3AH‐1‐37.0560MHZ  60  OIO6091  VF3B‐1‐12.0 MHZ T&R
21  OIO3487  VF3BH‐1‐24.0000MHZ  61  OIO6092  VF3B‐1‐30.0000MHZ
22  OIO3567  VF3AH‐1‐36.8640MHz  62  OIO6094  VF3B‐1‐32.0000MHZ
23  OIO3568  VF3AH‐1‐40.0000MHz  63  OIO6095  VF3B‐1‐40.0000MHZ
24  OIO3569  VF3‐1‐8.000MHz‐T/R  64  OIO6096  VF3B‐1‐50.0000MHZ
25  OIO3580  VF3‐1‐50.000 MHz TP‐T/R  65  OIO6188  VF3BH‐1‐7.3728MHZ
26  OIO3611  VF3BH‐11.0592 MHz  66  OIO6217  VF3AH‐64.0000MHZ
27  OIO3619  VF3S‐60.00MHz  67  OIO6231  VF3BH‐1‐12.0000MHZ
28  OIO3633  VF3A‐1‐25.000 MHz  68  OIO6240  VF3AH‐1‐50.0000MHZ
29  OIO3648  VF3H‐33.3333 MHz  69  OIO6258  VF3B‐1‐44.2360MHZ
30  OIO3655  VF3SH‐1‐27.000 MHz  70  OIO6265  VF3B‐25.0000MHZ‐TR